## MEDIA STATEMENT ROAD TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

## #RakyatDidekatiJPJDisenangi

With the theme 'Citizens Approached, RTD Loved', the Road Transport Department today celebrated its 70th anniversary of its formation in a Special Message from the Director-General RTD ceremony at the RTD Headquarters, Putrajaya.

The Special Message from the Director-General was read by all State Directors throughout Malaysia. In the event of this mission, the Director-General of Road Transport has expressed appreciation to all the RTD staff who have contributed dedicated service to the department to ensure that the vision and mission of the department is reached.

In addition, the RTD Director-General also took the opportunity of this occasion to look back on the history and achievements throughout the duration of RTD inception through transformation of physical development and the department's transformation in development of its technology. Besides that, the RTD Director-General also called on all staff of the RTD to increase efforts to provide the best services in order to touch the hearts of the people.

The 70th RTD Day Ceremony at the National Level will be held on a grand scale on the 10th of April, 2016 at the Car Park Area of the Palace of Justice, Putrajaya. Multi content activities have been planned in the event's celebration amongst which will be the Contingent's Parade, Vintage Car Parade, War Dance, Special Action Force Demonstration, Government Agencies Exhibition, 1RTD Counter Service, Sales and Reduction of Compound Summons up to 50 percent.

In the same ceremony, the RTD also launched a book 'Vehicle Modification and Vehicle Care Tips. This book helps to understand the function of the Automotive Engineering Division as well as tips on car care and early introduction of driving vehicles. This book also helps the driver to operate any vehicle for the safety of life is a priority when you're on the road. Head Office, Road Transportation Department Malaysia

1st of April, 2016

Media Communications Unit | Road Transport Department Malaysia

Tel: 03-88928103

Email: pro.hq@jpj.gov.my Website: www.jpj.gov.my

[END]